

Project: TUTHILL PARK WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 Location: TUTHILL PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 306,000.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 221,150.00	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/28/18	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 124,560.00	\$ 124,560.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	18	\$ 4.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 82.80
4	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE #1	LB	1020	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,360.00
5	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	640	\$ 1.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00
6	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	3.2	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,480.00
7	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12310	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,462.00
8	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	285	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,282.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,140.00
10	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	FT	285	\$ 2.25	\$ 641.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 570.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	285	\$ 2.25	\$ 641.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 285.00
12	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 137.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
14	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	4550	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,650.00
15	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
16	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	740	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,800.00
17	SPECIAL TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
18	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
20	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	15	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00
21	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
23	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
24	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2060	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,750.00
25	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2060	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,180.00
26	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	310	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
28	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	2120	\$ 35.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 69,960.00
29	900.0302	8" RESTRAINED JOING PVC PIPE	FT	80	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 51.12	\$ 4,089.60
30	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 1,936.00
31	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 3,987.00
32	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00
33	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00
34	900.0601	6" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
35	900.0602	8" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00
36	900.1202	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00
37	900.1311	6" OVERSIZED SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 552.00
38	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 774.00
39	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 273.00
40	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 6,220.00
41	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	21	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,533.00
42	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	19	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,615.00
43	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 6,792.00
44	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
45	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
46	900.6000	BACKFILLING	FT	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
47	SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	
48	SPECIAL 1" POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICE	FT	115	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,715.00	
49	SPECIAL 2" POLYETHYLENE WATER SERVICE	FT	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	
50	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	310	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00
51	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	2120	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,600.00
52	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL BACKFLOW PREVENTION AND MEETER	FT	180	\$ 2.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00
53	SPECIAL ASSEMBLY ABOVE GROUND HEATED ENCLOSURE FOR	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	
54	900.6210	BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,453.00	\$ 15,453.00
55	SPECIAL QUICK COUPLING VALVE	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 851.00	
56	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
57	SPECIAL CONTRACTOR PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
58	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
59	SPECIAL SITE ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
60	260.1010	EAGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	4	\$ 27.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00
61	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00
62	SPECIAL 6" DRAINTILE	LF	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	
63	SPECIAL CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,188.00	\$ 8,188.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 310,649.00	Total Bid	\$ 431,428.40
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
64	9.0010	ALTERNATE 1 - GREAT BEAR MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
65	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
66	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	9	\$ 4.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 41.40
67	930.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE #1	LB	230	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
68	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	150	\$ 1.25	\$ 187.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
69	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.9	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
70	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4050	\$ 0.10	\$ 405.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 405.00
71	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
72	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
73	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00
74	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
75	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
76	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 137.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
77	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	690	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00
78	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00
79	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	680	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,960.00
80	230.0300	SLAVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	680	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,420.00
81	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
82	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
83	SPECIAL PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	
84	900.1202	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 458.00
85	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 292.00

**Project:** TUTHILL PARK WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
**Location:** TUTHILL PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 306,000.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 221,150.00	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 06/28/18	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
86	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00
87	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
88		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN	FT	30	\$ 85.75	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
89		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN	FT	490	\$ 106.65	\$ 52,258.50	\$ 94.00	\$ 46,060.00
90		SPECIAL 6X2" WELDED STEEL TEE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 1,952.00
91		SPECIAL 6X6" WELDED STEEL TEE	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 951.00	\$ 3,804.00
92		SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL BEND 11.25/22/5/45/90	EA	3	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 1,536.00
93		SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL BEND 11.25/22/5/45/90	EA	2	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 1,122.00
94		SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING SNOW HYDRANT CONNECT TO EXISTING WELDED STEEL	EA	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
95		SPECIAL WATERMAIN	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00
96		SPECIAL 6" BUTTERFLY VALVE	LS	1	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 5,004.00
97		SPECIAL 2" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
98	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	490	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00
99	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
100		SPECIAL CONTRACTOR PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
101	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 150,388.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 168,069.40</b>	